

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6555 OF 2025**

Manesh Manik Mohite & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Parvatibai Dadarao Saravade & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sarthak S. Diwan, for the Appellants.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 18, 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that under order 17th June 2025, the interim order was granted in terms of Clause No. 4 of the order, which states as under:

*“ Till next date, parties shall not create any
third party interest in respect of the suit
property”*

2. According to him, the matter was to be listed on today's board, however it is not listed.

3. In that view of this matter, list the matter on **15th September 2025.**

4. Interim relief granted earlier vide order dated 17th June 2025, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)