

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6555 OF 2025**

Manesh Manik Mohite & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
Parvatibai Dadarao Saravade & Ors.....Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7277 OF 2025**

Rajendra Netaji Palkar & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
Parvatibai Dadarao Saravade & Ors.....Respondents

Mr. Avesh A. Ghadge, i/b. Mr. Sarthak Diwan, for the Petitioners in WP/6555/2025.

Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale with Mr. Saiprasad S. Patil, for the Petitioners in WP/7277/2025.

Mr. Prasad P. Kulkarni, for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 25th NOVEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Await notice for Respondent Nos.3A to 3E in Writ Petition No.6555 of 2025 and for all Respondents in Writ Petition No.7277 of 2025.
2. Stand over to **14th January 2026**.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)