

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6555 OF 2025

Manesh Manik Mohite & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Parvatibai Dadarao Saravade & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7277 OF 2025

Rajendra Netaji Palkar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Parvatibai Dadarao Saravade & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sarthak S. Diwan, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sharad Bhosale, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 16th JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. Stand over to **30th January 2026**.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)